

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT Senate Bill 690

AMENDMENT NO.	A1
(to be filled in by	
Principal Clerk)	

S690-ALG-12 [v.5]

Page 1 of 2

Amends Title [NO] First Edition Date _____,2019

Senator Rabon

1	moves to amend the bill on page 1, lines 15-16, by inserting the following new sections between
2	those lines to read:
3	"SECTION 2.1. Section 1.15(b) of S.L. 2019-122 reads as rewritten:
4	"SECTION 1.15.(b) Ed Emery-Emory of Sampson County is appointed to the North
5	Carolina Agricultural Finance Authority for a term expiring on July 1, 2021."
6	SECTION 2.2. Section 1.23 of S.L. 2019-122 reads as rewritten:
7	"SECTION 1.23. Effective January 1, 2020, James Gussler, Gusler, Jr., of Caswell County
8	is appointed to the North Carolina Emergency Medical Services Advisory Council for a term
9	expiring on December 31, 2023."";
10	
11	and on page 1, lines 22-23, by inserting the following new section between those lines to read:
12	"SECTION 4.1. Section 1.53 of S.L. 2019-122 reads as rewritten:
13	"SECTION 1.53. <u>Diana Diane</u> Smith of Caldwell County is appointed to the State Board of
14	Cosmetic Art Examiners for a term expiring on June 30, 2022."";
15	
16	and on page 1, lines 26-27, by inserting the following new section between those lines to read:
17	"SECTION 5.1. Section 2.27 of S.L. 2019-122 reads as rewritten:
18	"SECTION 2.27. Effective January 1, 2020, Dr. Lawrence R. Nycum of Forsyth County,
19	Dr. Costa Andreou of Gaston County, and James A. "Adam" Sholar of Wake County are
20	appointed to the North Carolina Institute of Medicine Board of Directors for terms expiring on
21	January 1, December 31, 2023."";
22	
23	and on page 1, lines 33-35, through page 2, lines 1-2, by deleting those lines and substituting the
24	following:
25	"SECTION 2.38.(b) If House Bill 200, 2019 Regular Session, becomes law, then
26	effective Effective September 1, 2019, Michael D. Hicks of Union County, Dr. Virginia Ann
27	Bullock of Alamance County, Aaron Fleming of Harnett County, and Joseph W. Childers of
28	Stokes Tabari A. Wallace of Craven County are appointed to the North Carolina Professional
29	Educator Preparation and Standards Commission for terms expiring on August 31, 2021.".
30	





S690-ALG-12 [v.5]

AMENDMENT NO. <u>A1</u> (to be filled in by Principal Clerk)

Page 2 of 2

SIGNED		_
	Amendment Sponsor	
SIGNED		
	Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment	_
ADOPTED	FAILED	TABLED

The official copy of this document, with signatures and vote information, is available in the Senate Principal Clerk's Office